	KEADBY WITH ALTHORPE PARISH COUNCIL

  c/o The Clerk, Mr Robert Haynes, 18 Woodgarr Avenue, Keadby, Scunthorpe

North Lincolnshire DN17 3BZ

Tel: 07500702506   Email: keadbywithalthorpeparishcouncil@yahoo.com


	Dear Councillor, 

You are hereby summoned to a meeting of The Full Parish Council, which will be held at 7.15pm on Wednesday 20th October 2021 at the William Stephenson Memorial Hall, Althorpe.
Robert Haynes

Clerk to the Council






                         15th October 2021
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Apologies 
To receive apologies for absence
Public Participation Session with Respect to Items on the Agenda
Pursuant to the Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960, the public have a statutory right to attend meetings of a parish council. Importantly, they have no right to participate in a meeting. Meetings shall be open to the public unless their presence is prejudicial to the public interest by reason of the confidential nature of the business to be transacted or for other special reasons. The public’s exclusion from part or all of a meeting shall be by a resolution which shall give reasons for the public’s exclusion.
North Lincolnshire Council Highways Department
To discuss and agree, with Richard Hall and Ian Jickells of NLC Highways, timescales for the implementation of the traffic calming measures, previously agreed with NLC, regarding Main Street, Althorpe. 
Matters Arising from Draft Minutes
To consider the approval of the Draft Minutes of the last Parish Council Meeting held on 
15 September 2021
Declaration of Interest

To record any Declarations of Interest made by members in respect of items on this Agenda (Members should identify the Agenda Item and type of Interest being declared)

Dispensation Request

To consider Requests for Dispensation made by members in respect of items on this Agenda (Members should identify the agenda item and reason for request)
Keadby 3

To agree the Parish Councillors who will form part of SSE’s Keadby 3 working group
Platinum Jubilee 
Quotation for braziers – Cllr Carroll

To discuss and agree if beacons or braziers are the preferred option
To discuss/confirm locations of braziers 
To discuss/confirm locations of commemorative oak trees
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Safety Critical Issues

To discuss any issues raised by Councillors regarding:
Althorpe
See item 3.0

Keadby

Other Highways Issues

To discuss any other Highways issues raised by Councillors
Planning

Application No: PA/2021/1823
Proposal: Application for approval of reserved matters (appearance, landscaping. layout and scale) pursuant to Outline Application PA/2020/454 dated 09/06/2020 to erect a detached dormer bungalow
Site Location: Land adjacent to The Engine House, Crowle Bank Road, Althorpe
DN17 3HZ
Applicant: Mr and Mrs Graham Emmerson
Application No: PA/2021/1496 
The Application for the radio mast has been withdrawn. No reason has been given.
Flood/Flood Defences

The River Trent Embankments’ Ground Investigations - due to start on 1st January 2022 and to be completed by the end of March 2022 
Request for Planters

Cllr Sharp

Memorial Hall – Nomination of Parish Council Representative
Cllr Russell
St Oswald's Church and Hall

To discuss information received regarding the possible future of the hall 

Sea Cadets
To discuss the request for a letter of support
Resident’s Complaint

To discuss the complaint from a resident with regards to Millennium Green, Keadby 

Overgrown Vegetation
The overgrown vegetation at the junction of Edinburgh and Cornwall Roads, Keadby
The Chairman

Northern Forrest

To discuss progress on the provision of the trees and resources required and timescales for planting
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Fly-tipping

Cllr Wilson

Finances and Payments

List of Payments for Approval 
Date of Next Meeting

The next meeting which will be held on Wednesday 17 November 2021 at 7:15pm at the William Stephenson Memorial Hall, Althorpe


	Cheque
	Recipient
	Reason
	Net
	VAT
	Gross

	402333
	R Haynes
	November Salary
	
	
	Confidential

	402334
	HMRC
	October PAYE and NI
	
	
	Confidential

	402335
	G Potter
	September Payment
	450.00
	
	  450.00

	402336
	B Keighery
	SLA Grass Cut 13
	383.11
	  76.62
	  459.73

	402337
	B Keighery
	SLA Grass Cut 14
	633.11
	  126.62
	  759.73

	402338
	T Britcliffe
	Micro-fund Grant
	300.00
	
	300.00

	402339
	North Lincolnshire Council
	Annual litter bin emptying
	2353.84
	470.77
	2824.61

	402340
	G Potter
	Building concrete pad and installing new bench on the Trent Bank, Althorpe
	300.00
	
	300.00

	402341
	Fenland Leisure Products Ltd
	Replacement ½ Truck Tyre swing
	487.00
	97.40
	584.40

	402342
	JB Rural Services
	8th Verges Cut and 3rd PRoW cut
	670.00
	134.00
	804.00

	402343
	Campaign to Protect Rural England 
	Annual Membership
	36.00
	
	36.00


